
TERMS & CONDITIONS
PROCEDURE:  Tracts 1 through 4 will be off ered individually, in 
any combinati on, or in total, subject to swing tract limitati ons.  
There will be open bidding on all tracts and combinati ons dur-
ing the aucti on as determined by the Aucti oneer.
DOWN PAYMENT:  10% down payment on the day of aucti on 
for individual tracts or combinati ons of tracts.  The down pay-
ment may be made in the form of cashier’s check, personal 
check, or corporate check.  YOUR BIDDING IS NOT CONDITION-
AL UPON FINANCING, so be sure you have arranged fi nancing, 
if needed, and are capable of paying cash at closing.
ACCEPTANCE OF BID PRICES:  All successful bidders will be re-
quired to enter into Purchase Agreements at the aucti on site 
immediately following the close of the aucti on.  All fi nal bid 
prices are subject to the Sellers’ acceptance or rejecti on.
EVIDENCE OF TITLE:  Seller shall provide an owner’s ti tle insur-
ance policy in the amount of the purchase price.
DEED:  Seller shall provide Warranty Deed(s).
CLOSING:  The balance of the purchase price is due at closing, 
which will take place within 15 days of presentati on of insur-
able ti tle.  Costs for an insured closing shall be shared 50:50 
between Buyer(s) and Seller.
POSSESSION:  Possession of cropland is at closing.
REAL ESTATE TAXES:  Real estate taxes will be the responsibil-
ity of the Buyer(s) beginning with the 2016 taxes due in 2017 
and thereaft er.
PROPERTY INSPECTION:  Each potenti al Bidder is responsible 
for conducti ng, at their own risk, their own independent in-
specti ons, investi gati ons, inquiries and due diligence concern-
ing the property.  Further, Seller disclaims any and all respon-
sibility for Bidder’s safety during any physical inspecti on of the 
property.  No party shall be deemed an invitee of the property 
by virtue of the off ering of the property for sale.
ACREAGE:  All tract acreages, dimensions, and proposed 
boundaries are approximate and have been esti mated based 
on current legal descripti ons and/or aerial photos.
SURVEY:  The Seller shall provide a new survey where there 
is no existi ng legal descripti on or where new boundaries are 
created by the tract divisions in this aucti on.  Any need for a 
new survey shall be determined solely by the Seller.  Seller and 
successful bidder shall each pay half (50:50) of the cost of the 
survey.  The type of survey performed shall be at the Seller’s 
opti on and suffi  cient for providing ti tle insurance.  Combina-
ti on purchases will receive a perimeter survey only.
AGENCY:  Schrader Real Estate & Aucti on Company, Inc. and its 
representati ves are exclusive agents of the Seller.
DISCLAIMER AND ABSENCE OF WARRANTIES:  All informa-
ti on contained in this brochure and all related materials are 
subject to the terms and conditi ons outlined in the Purchase 
Agreement.  The property is being sold on an “AS IS, WHERE IS” 
basis, and no warranty or representati on, either expressed or 
implied, concerning the property is made by the Seller or the 
Aucti on Company.  All sketches and dimensions in the brochure 
are approximate.  Each potenti al bidder is responsible for con-
ducti ng his or her own independent inspecti ons, investi gati ons, 
inquiries, and due diligence concerning the property.  The in-
formati on contained in this brochure is subject to verifi cati on 
by all parti es relying on it.  No liability for its accuracy, errors, 
or omissions is assumed by the Seller or the Aucti on Company.  
Conduct of the aucti on and increments of bidding are at the di-
recti on and discreti on of the Aucti oneer.  The Seller and Selling 
Agents reserve the right to preclude any person from bidding if 
there is any questi on as to the person’s credenti als, fi tness, etc.  
All decisions of the Aucti oneer are fi nal.
ANY ANNOUNCEMENTS MADE THE DAY OF THE SALE TAKE 
PRECEDENCE OVER PRINTED MATERIAL OR ANY OTHER ORAL 
STATEMENTS MADE.

#A
C6

30
01

50
4,

 #A
U0

10
42

68
1

RC
-1

61

D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0

1
5

Su
n

M
on

Tu
e

W
ed

Th
u

Fr
i

Sa
t

1
2

3
4

5

6
7

8
9

10
11

12

13
1
4

15
1

6
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26

27
28

29
30

31

A
U

C
T

IO
N

 M
A

N
A

G
E

R
: 

G
a

ry
 B

o
g

g
s 

• 
26

0-
24

4-
76

06
g

a
ry

@
sc

h
ra

d
er

a
u

ct
io

n
.c

om

F
ol

lo
w

 U
s:

S
ch

ra
de

rA
u

ct
io

n
co

m
w

w
w

O
N

LI
N

E 
BI

D
D

IN
G

  
AV

A
IL

A
BL

E

Yo
u 

m
ay

 b
id

on
lin

e 
du

rin
g 

th
e 

au
ct

io
n 

at
 

sc
hr

ad
er

au
ct

io
n.

co
m

  
Yo

u 
m

us
t b

e r
eg

ist
er

ed
 

On
e W

ee
k i

n 
Ad

va
nc

e 
of

 th
e A

uc
tio

n 
to

 b
id 

on
lin

e.
  F

or
 o

nli
ne

 
bid

din
g 

inf
or

ma
tio

n,
 

ca
ll K

ev
in 

Jo
rd

an
 a

t 
Sc

hr
ad

er
 A

uc
tio

n 
Co

mp
an

y

80
0-

45
1-

27
09



AUCTION LOCATION: Eberhard Lutheran Church, 
Fellowship Hall, 2360 W. Keiser Rd., Columbia City, IN

PROPERTY LOCATED: 4-1/2 miles southwest of 
Columbia City on SR 205 to CR 275W, then south 1/2 
mile to Keiser Road, then just east to farm.

TRACT DESCRIPTIONS:
TRACT 1 – 36± acres with Eel River frontage along the 
north border. This tract contains 8± tillable acres and 
the balance is wooded. The main woods has 50’ deeded 
access on the east side of the cemetery.

TRACT 2 – 27± acres with approximately 23± acres 
tillable and frontage on Keiser Road.

TRACT 3 – “SWING TRACT” 17± acres with Eel River 
frontage and must be purchased by an adjoining land 
 owner or the buyer of Tract 2.

TRACT 4 – 43± acres with approximately 36± acres 
tillable and frontage on Keiser Road & CR 200W.

Buy any tract, combination of tracts or entire property. 
Subject to swing tract limitations.
OWNER:  DAVID E. KEISER

DECEMBER 14 • 6PMDECEMBER 14 • 6PMDECEMBER 14 • 6PM
Monday

800.451.2709 800.451.2709 
AUCTION MANAGERS:  Gary Boggs • 244-7606

SchraderAuction comwww

ONLINE BIDDING
AVAILABLE

Walk-Over 
Inspections Invited 

Seller disclaims any and all responsibility 
for Bidder’s safety during any physical 
inspecti on of the property.  No party 

shall be deemed an invitee of the 
property by virtue of the off ering of

the property for sale.


